PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2683033

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date	1			
KONICA MINOLTA	OPTO, INC.		04/01/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:		FA ADVANCED LAYERS, INC.					
Street Address:	2970 ISHIKAWA	MACHI					
Internal Address:	HACHIOJI-SHI			Į			
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ						
		APAN					
State/Country:] 			
State/Country:]			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 12	Number]			
	RS Total: 12	Number 32709					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 12						
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	RS Total: 12 Type 788 81 ²	32709					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	Image: Signal State Sta	32709 13014					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	IRS Total: 12 Type 788 81 81 81 81	32709 3014 3017					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 12 Type 788 81 ² 81 ² 80 ²	32709 3014 3017 53284					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 12 Type 788 81 ² 81 ² 815 815 816 816 816	32709 33014 33017 53284 96148					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 12 Type 788 81 ² 81 ²	32709 3014 3017 53284 96148 41386					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 12 Type 788 817 817 816 816 809 814 817 817 817 817 817 817 817	32709 3014 3017 53284 96148 11386 19266					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 12 Type 788 81 ⁷ 81 ⁷ 81 ⁶ 81 ⁶ 81 ⁶ 81 ⁷ 81 ⁷ 756 739	32709 3014 3017 53284 96148 11386 19266 56673					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Image: Signal state sta	32709 3014 3017 53284 96148 11386 19266 56673 95679					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

502636425

Phone:703-836-6620Email:LANA.STRAWDERMAN@BIPC.COMCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:JAMES A. LABARREAddress Line 1:1737 KING STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 500Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1018656-000999			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANA STRAWDERMAN			
Signature:	/LANA STRAWDERMAN/			
Date:	01/15/2014			
Total Attachments: 14 source=Name Change 2#page1.tif source=Name Change 2#page2.tif source=Name Change 2#page3.tif source=Name Change 2#page4.tif source=Name Change 2#page5.tif source=Name Change 2#page6.tif source=Name Change 2#page7.tif source=Name Change 2#page8.tif source=Name Change 2#page9.tif source=Name Change 2#page9.tif source=Name Change 2#page10.tif source=Name Change 2#page10.tif source=Name Change 2#page11.tif source=Name Change 2#page12.tif source=Name Change 2#page13.tif source=Name Change 2#page14.tif				

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都八王子市石川町2970番地 コニカミノルタアドバンストレイヤー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0101-01-004753

商号	ーニコニカミノルタオプト株式会社 	
	コニカミノルタアドバンストレイヤー株式会社	平成24年 4月 1日変更
		平成24年 4月 2日登記
本店	東京都八王子市石川町2970番地	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成18年 6月19日変更
		平成18年。6月30日登記
		Control of the second s Second second s Second second sec second second sec
	日本経済新聞に掲載する方法により行う	平成24年 2月23日変更
Ê,		平成24年。2月23日登記
会社成立の年月日	一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一	
目的		
	1111レンズ、光学機械器具等の精密機械器具の 211電子部品、通信機械器具等の電気・電子機	
	14321114日日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の	の製造及び販売
	4. 前各号に関連するソフトウェアの開発及び ビス業	販売並びに情報処理・提供サー
	5. 眼鏡用レンズ、フレーム及び関連医療用具の	の製造及び販売
	6. 前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務	
	1. レンズ、光学機械器具等の精密機械器具の	则告及7K版高
Nga N	2. 電子部品、通信機械器具等の電気・電子機構	#器具の製造及び販売
	3. 医療用、動物医療用、医薬用、理化学用、 品の製造及び販売	「業用機械器具並びに関連諸用
	4. 前各号に関連するデバイス、部品、材料、当	半製品等の製造及び販売
	5. 前各号に関連するソフトウェアの開発及び ビス業	マ売並びに情報処理・提供サー
	6. 眼鏡用レンズ、フレーム及び関連医療用具の	の製造及び販売
	7. 前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務	
	平成23年 6月20日変更	平成23年 7月 1日登記
	1. 電気・電子機械器具に関連するデバイス、高	品、材料、半製品等の開発、
	要定及び販売	
	2. 照明光源パネル、照明器具、建築資材等の開 3. 機能性フィルム、機能材料・素材等の開発、	B発、製造及び販売 製造及び販売
	4. 町各号に関連するソフトウェアの開発、製造	及び販売
	5. 前各号に附帯又は関連する一切の業務 平成24年 4月 1日変更	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 84 4 4 4 7 1 日 发 史	平成24年 4月 2日登記

整理番号 ア416217 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/7 PATENT

REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0498

Solution and the second se

発行可能株式総数	4万株								7
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の <u>2万株</u>	2総数							
	発行済株式の 2万10					平成24年		1日変更	
				····		平成24年	4月	2日登記	
 株券を発行する旨の定め	当会社の株式	たっいて	こは、材	朱券を勇	き行する	平成17年 36条の規 年 5月	ミにより:		
資本金の額	金5億円								
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	121.0					会の承認を受け			
	<u>1 CHARA</u>	半尿	[18年		19日設定	平成18年	7月19	9日登記	
役員に関する事項	取締役	松	丸	<u>隆</u>		平成20年			
	取締役	松	丸	隆		平成20年			
an Algaria (Algaria) Algaria An Algaria An Algaria An Algaria						平成21年		いる 私行行 中美 論	
	取締役	<u>松</u>	丸	隆		平成22年			
						平成22年	7月 2	日登記	
	取締役	松	丸	隆		平成23年	6月20	日重任	
						a state of the second	7月 1	日登記	
						平成24年 	3月31 4月 2	日辞任	

整理番号 ア416217 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT 2/7

.....

REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0499



整理番号 ア416217 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0500

2 - 2 2 - 2

e,

		取締役	秋	ШĪ	<u>e e</u>		平成20年 6月13日重任
							平成20年 6月27日登記
		取締役	秋	山口	EC		平成21年 6月15日重任
							平成21年 6月26日登記
		取締役	秋	ш	E		平成22年 6月18日重任
							 平成22年 7月 2日登記
	s.	取締役	秋	山正	E		平成23年 6月20日重任
· · · ·							
· · ·,							平成23年 7月 1日登記
		取締役	<u>中</u>	村富			平成21年 6月15日就任
		2					平成21年 6月26日登記
. *		取締役	中	村富	夫		平成22年 6月18日重任
р., е 1							平成22年 7月 2日登記
		取締役	中;	村富			平成23年 6月20日重任
							平成 2 3年 7月 1日登記
							平成24年 3月31日辞任
				木 善	\$71		平成24年 4月 2日登記
		-X mp LX			শ্বন		平成24年 3月26日就任
· .							平成24年 4月 2日登記
		取締役	村日	田秀	紀		平成24年 4月 1日就任
						8-5481, ss	平成24年 4月 2日登記
		取締役	福島	島 和	彦		平成24年 4月 1日就任
							平成 2 4 年 4 月 2 日登記
÷.		取締役	杉山	山高	司	an static	平成24年 4月 1日就任
						2 I.I.	
			••••••••				

整理番号 ア416217 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す PATENT REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0501

۰ . ۵

	東京都多摩市和 ス聖蹟桜ヶ丘7	四日1446番	地の1ダイアパレ	平成20年 6月13日重任
	代表取締役	<u>松</u> 丸	隆	平成20年 6月27日登記
	<u>東京都多摩市和</u> ス聖蹟桜ヶ丘7		也の1ダイアパレ	平成21年 6月15日重任
	代表取締役	松 丸	<u>隆</u>	平成21年 6月26日登記
· · ·	東京都多摩市和 ス聖蹟桜ヶ丘7		也の1ダイアパレ	平成22年 6月18日重任
	代表取締役	松 丸	隆	平成22年 7月 2日登記
	東京都多摩市和 ス聖蹟桜ヶ丘7	田1446番	也の1ダイアパレ	平成23年 6月20日重任
	代表取締役	<u></u> 	隆	平成23年 7月 1日登記
				平成24年 3月31日退任
				平成24年 4月 2日登記:
	· 神奈川県鎌倉市	二階堂43番地	セメゾン二階堂 3	平成24年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役	白木善	紹	平成24年 4月 2日登記
	些 <u>監査役</u>	中尾太	建	平成20年 6月13日重任
	(社外監査役)			平成2.0年 6月2-7日登記
	監査役	竹 内 博	<u>史</u>	平成20年 6月13日重任
	(社外監査役)			平成20年 6月27日登記
				平成22年 6月18日辞任
	· · ·			平成22年 7月 2日登記
	監査役	龍田義	樹	平成20年 6月13日重任
	(社外監査役)			平成20年 6月27日登記
				平成22年 6月18日辞任
				平成22年 7月 2日登記
	監査役	宮崎仁	人	平成22年 6月18日就任
	(社外監査役)			平成 2 2 年 7 月 2 日登記

整理番号 ア416217 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT 5/7 REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0502

	監査役	大森弘之	平成22年 6月18日就任
	(社外監査役)	-	平成22年 7月 2日登記
			平成23年 6月20日辞任
			平成23年 7月 1日登記
	<u>監査役</u>	松本年弘	平成23年 6月20日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成23年 7月 1日登記
			平成24年 3月31日辞任
			平成24年 4月 2日登記
	監査役	原田泉	平成24年 4月 1日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成24年 4月 2日登記
	会計監査人	あずさ監査法人	平成20年 6月13日重任:
			平成20年 6月27日登記
	会計監查人	あずさ監査法人	平成21年 6月15日重任
			平成21年 6月26日登記
	会計監査人	あずさ監査法人	平成22年 6月18日重任
	会計監查人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成22年 7月 1日あず さ監査法人の名称変更
			 平成22年 7月 2日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成23年 6月20日重任
			平成23年 7月 1日登記
会社分割	平成24年4月1 ルディングス株式	日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 6 会社から分割	●番11号コニカミノルタホー 平成224年 4月 2日登記
	<u>◎</u> ◎ ◎ 平成	日南古郷日野古キノトヨー	
	センター株式会社	日東京都日野市さくら町1番地コ から分割	コニカミノルタテクノロジー 平成2:4年 4月 2日登記

整理番号 ア416217 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 6/7 REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0503

- 1

+ 成24年4月1日大阪府堺市堺区大 シング株式会社に分割	仙西町三丁 91番地コニカミノルタセン
	平成24年 4月 9日登記
平成24年4月1日東京都日野市さく センター株式会社に分割	ら町1番地コニカミノルタテクノロジー
	平成24年 4月11日登記
Q締役会設置会社 取締役会設置会社	
ご関する事項	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
<u>「</u> 査役設置会社に 監査役設置会社	
する事項	平成17年法律第87号第1
	36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
在役会設置会社 監査役会設置会社	
-関する事項	平成18年-6月30日登記
計監査人設置会 会計監査人設置会社	
に関する事項	平成18年 6月30日登記
記記録に関する ・ 平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の	
	平成16年 5月10日移記
これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事	項の全部であることを証明
した書面である。 (東京法務局八王子支局管轄)	
(東京法務局八土于文局管轄) 平成24年 4月20日	
東京法務局北出張所	東京防衛局
登記官	石 井 洋 之 北山猿院 岡福山5

REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0504

CERTIFICATION OF ALL HISTORY ITEMS

Corporate registration number : 0101-01-004753 KONICA MINOLTA ADVANCED LAYERS, INC 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioii-shi, Tokyo

2970 Ishikawa~machi, Hach							
Trade name	KONICA MINOLTA OPTO, INC.						
	KONICA MINOLTA ADVANCED LAYERS, INC.	Changed on April 1, 2012 (Heisei 24)					
		Registered on April 2, 2012 (Heisei 24)					
ocation of head office	2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo						
Means for public anouncement	effected by publication in an official gazette.	Changed on April 1, 2006 (Heisei 18)					
		Registered on April 2, 2006 (Heisei 18)					
	effected by publication in Nikkei Shimbun.	Changed on February 23, 2012 (Heisei 24) Registered on February 24,					
Date of establishment of company	October 1, 2002(Heisei 14)	2012 (Heisei 24)					
Dbject	1.Manufacturing and sales of precision machineries and applianc	es such as lenses and optical					
	machinerie.	········					
	2.Manufacturing and sales of electric and electronic machineries and appliances such as electronic componets and communication machineries and appliances.						
	3.Manufacturing and sales of devices, components, electric and electronic machineries and appliances such as electronic components and communication machineries and appliances relating to each of the aboves.						
	4.Developping, sales, and services of information processing and providing of software relating to each of the aboves .						
	5.Manufacturing and lenses and frames for eve glass and related medical instruments.						
	6.All activities related and incidental to each of the aboves.						
	1 Manufacturing and sales of precision machineries and appliances such as lenses and optical machineries instruments.						
	2.Manufacturing and sales of electric and electronic machineries and appliances such as electronic componets and communication machineries and appliances.						
	3.Manufacturing and sales of machineries appliances and related products for medical use, animal hospital use, medicine use, physical and chemical science use, and industrial use.						
	4.Manufacturing and sales of devices, components, materials, and half finished products relating to each of the aboves.						
	5.Developping, sales, and services of information processing and providing of software relating to each of the aboves .						
	6.Manufacturing and lenses and frames for eve glass and related medical instruments.						
	7.All activities related and incidental to each of the aboves.						
	Changed on June 201, 2011 (Heisei 23) Registered on July 1, 2011 (Heisei 23)						
	1Developping, Manufacturing and sales of devices, components, materials, and half finished product relating to electric and electronic machineries and appliances.						
	2.Developping, Manufacturing and sales of lighting source panels, lighting instruments, construction material and so on.						
	3.Developping, Manufacturing and sales of functinal films, functin	nal materials and stuffs and so on.					
	4.Developping, manufacturing and sales of software relating to e	ach of the aboves .					
	5.All activities related and incidental to each of the aboves.						
	Changed on April 1, 2012 (Heisei 24) R	legistered on April 2, 2012 (Heisei 24)					

Page 1 / 7

Corporate registration number : 0101-01-004753 KONICA MINOLTA ADVANCED LAYERS, INC 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo

Total number of authorized shares		40,000 shares				
Total number of issued shares and type and number	total number of issued shares: 20,000 shares					
	total number of is	sued shares: 21,000 shares	Changed on April 1, 2012 (Heisei 24)			
			Registered on April 2, 2012 (Heisei 24)			
Provisions of Articles of Incorporation to the effect that Share Certificates be Issued	Certificates for sh	nares of stock of this company are issued.	Registered on Mayl 1, 2006 (Heisei 18) in accordance with terms of article 136 of number 87 of law of Heisei 17			
Amount of stated capital	Yen 500,000,000					
Provision on share transfer restriction	company.	shares by assignment shall require the ap Changed on July 19, 2006 (Heisei 18)	proval of the board of directors of this Registered on July 19, 2006 (Heisei 18)			
Item on Officers	Director	<u>Takashi Matsumaru</u>	Reappointed on June 13, 2008 (Heisei 20) Registered on June 27, 2008			
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Takashi Matsumaru</u>	(Heisei 20) Reappointed on June 15, 2009 (Heisei 21) Registered on June 26, 2009 (Heisei 21)			
	Director	<u>Takashi Matsumaru</u>	Reappointed on June 18, 2010 (Heisei 22) Registered on July 2, 2010			
	Director	<u>Takashi Matsumaru</u>	(Heisei 22) Reappointed on June 20, 2011 (Heisei 23) Registered on July 1, 2011 (Heisei 23) Resigned on March 31, 2012 (Heisei 24) Registered on April 2, 2012			

Corporate registration number : 0101-01-004753 KONICA MINOLTA ADVANCED LAYERS, INC 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo

2970 Isnikawa-machi,	Hachioji-shi, Lokyo		
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Hirovuki Inoue</u>	Reappointed on June 13, 2008 (Heisei 20) Registered on June 27, 2008 (Heisei 20)
	Director	<u>Hiroyuki Inoue</u>	Reappointed on June 15, 2009 (Heisei 21) Registered on June 26, 2009
			(Heisei 21)
	Director	<u>Hirovuki Inoue</u>	Reappointed on June 18, 2010 (Heisei 22)
			Registered on July 2, 2010 (Heisei 22)
	Director	<u>Hiroyuki Inoue</u>	Reappointed on June 20, 2011 (Heisei 23)
			Registered on July 1, 2011 (Heisei 23)
			resigned on March 31, 2012 (Heisei 24)
			Registered on April 2, 2012 (Heisei 24)
	Director	<u>Makoto Banno</u>	Reappointed on June 13, 2008 (Heisei 20)
			Registered on June 27, 2008 (Heisei 20)
	Director	<u>Makoto Bannno</u>	Reappointed on June 15, 2009 (Heisei 21)
			Registered on June 26, 2009 (Heisei 21)
			Resigned on October 19, 2009 (Heisei 21)
			Registered onJuly 2, 2010 (Heisei 22)
	Director	<u>Tsugio Sugizaki</u>	Reappointed on June 13, 2008 (Heisei 20)
			Registered on June 27, 2008 (Heisei 20)
			Resigned on June 15, 2009 (Heisei 21)
			Registered on June 26, 2009 (Heisei 21)

Page3 / 7

PATENT REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0507

Corporate registration number : 0101–01–004753 KONICA MINOLTA ADVANCED LAYERS, INC 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo

n June 13, 0) June 27, 2008
n June 15, 1)
June 26, 2009
n June 18, 2) July 2, 2010
n June 20,
3) July 1, 2011
larch 31, 2012
April 2, 2012
June 15, 2009
June 26, 2009
n June 18, 2)
July 2, 2010
n June 20, 3)
July 1, 2011
arch 31, 2012
April 2, 2012
March 26, 4) April 2, 2012
March 26,
4) April 2, 2012
March 26,
4) April 2, 2012
March 26,

Reference number: 7416217

* undelined items represent deleted items Page 4 / 7

PATENT REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0508

Corporate registration number : 0101-01-004753 KONICA MINOLTA ADVANCED LAYERS, INC 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo

<u>va-machi, Hach</u>	ioji-shi, Tokyo		
	703 Dia Palace Seisekisak	<u>uragaoka, 1446-1, Wada Tamashi, Tokyo</u>	Reappointed on June 13, 2008 (Heisei 20)
	Representative director	<u>Takashi Matsumaru</u>	Registered on June 27, 2008 (Heisei 20)
	703 Dia Palace Seisekisak	<u>uragaoka, 1446-1, Wada Tamashi, Tokyo</u>	Aappointed on April 1, 2012 (Heisei 24)
	Representative director	<u>Takashi Matsumaru</u>	Registered on April 2, 2012 (Heisei 24)
	703 Dia Palace Seisekisak	uragaoka, 1446-1, Wada Tamashi, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 18, 2010 (Heisei 22)
	Representative director	<u>Takashi Matsumaru</u>	Registered on July 2, 2010 (Heisei 22)
	703 Dia Palace Seisekisak	uragaoka, 1446-1, Wada Tamashi, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 20, 2011 (Heisei 23)
	Representative director	<u>Takashi Matsumaru</u>	Registered on July 1, 2011 (Heisei 23)
			resigned on March 31, 2012 (Heisei 24) Registered on April 2, 2012
			(Heisei 24)
	304 Maison Nikaido, 43 Nik	kaido Kamakurashi, Kanagawa	Appointed on June 15, 2009 (Heisei 21)
	representative director	Yoshitsugu Shiraki	Registered on June 26, 2009 (Heisei 21)
	Auditor	Taiken Nakao	Reappointed on June 13, 2008 (Heisei 20)
	(outside company auditor)		Registered on June 27, 2008 (Heisei 20)
	Auditor	<u>Hiroshi Takeuchi</u>	Reappointed on June 13, 2008 (Heisei 20)
	(outside company auditor)		Registered on June 27, 2008 (Heisei 20)
			Resigned on June 18, 2010 (Heisei 22)
			Registered on July 2, 2010 (Heisei 22)
	Auditor	<u>Yoshiki Tatsuta</u>	Reappointed on June 13, 2008 (Heisei 20)
	(outside company auditor)		Registered on June 27, 2008 (Heisei 20)
			Resigned on June 18, 2010 (Heisei 22)
			Registered on July 2, 2010 (Heisei 22)
	Auditor	Masato Miyazaki	Appointed on June 18, 2010
	(outside company auditor)		(<u>Heisei 22)</u> Registered on July 2, 2010 (Heisei 22)

Reference number: 7416217

* undelined items represent deleted items

Page 5 / 7

PATENT REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0509

Corporate registration number : 0101–01–004753 KONICA MINOLTA ADVANCED LAYERS, INC 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioii-shi, Tokyo

<u>2970 Ishikawa-machi, Ha</u>	Auditor	Hirovuki Omori	Appointed on June 18, 2010	
	<u>r taditor</u>		(Heisei 22)	
	(outside company auditor)		Registered on July 2, 2010	
	1		(Heisei 22)	
			Resigned on June 20, 2011	
			(Heisei 23)	
			Registered on July 1, 2011	
			(Heisei 23)	
	Auditor	Toshihiro Matsumoto	Appointed on June 20, 2011	
			(Heisei 23)	
	(outside company auditor)		Registered on July 1, 2011	
			(Heisei 23)	
			Resigned on March 31, 2012	
			(Heisei 24)	
			Registered on April 2, 2012	
			(Heisei 24)	
	Auditor	Izumi Harada	Appointed on April 1, 2012	
			(Heisei 24)	
	(outside company auditor)		Registered on April 2, 2012	
			(Heisei 24)	
	accounting auditor	AZSA & Co	Reappointed on June 13,	
			2008 (Heisei 20)	
			Registered on June 27, 2008	
			(Heisei 20)	
	accounting auditor	AZSA & Co	Reappointed on June 15,	
			2009 (Heisei 21) Registered on June 26, 2009	
		4704 4 0	(Heisei 21) Reappointed on June 18,	
	accounting auditor	AZSA & Co	2010 (Heisei 22)	
			Registered on July 2, 2010	
			(Heisei 22)	
	accounting auditor	KPMZ AZSA LLC	Name change of Azsa & Co	
	accounting auditor	NEWL ALOA LLU	on July 1, 2010 (Heisei 22)	
			Registered on July 2, 2010	
			(Heisei 22)	
	accounting auditor	KPMZ AZSA LLC	Reappointed on June 20,	
			2011 (Heisei 23)	
			Registered on July 1, 2011	
			(Heisei 23)	
Division of company	Division from Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc. 1-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, on April 1, 2012			
	Registered on April 2, 2012 (Heisei 24)			
	Division from Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc. 1Sakuramachi Hinoshi, Tokyo, on April 1, 2012			
	Registered on April 2, 2012 (Heisei 24)			

Page 6/7

,

* undelined items represent deleted items

Corporate registration number : 0101-01-004753 KONICA MINOLTA ADVANCED LAYERS, INC

2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachi	oji-shi, Tokyo	
	Division to Konica Minolta Sensing, Inc. 91 Daisennishimachisancho Sakaiku Sakaishi Osaka on April Registered on April 9, 2012 (Heisei 24	
	Division to Konica Minolta Technology Center Inc. 1Sakuramachi Hino Register	shi, Tokyo,on April 1, 2012 red on April 11, 2012 (Heisei 24)
Item Related to Status as	Company with Boad of Director	
Company with Boad of		Registered on Mayl 1, 2006
Director		(Heisei 18) in accordance
		with terms of article 36 of
		number 87 of law of Heisei
Item Related to Status as	Company with auditors	
Company with auditors		Registered on Mayl 1, 2006
		(Heisei 18) in accordance
		with terms of article 136 of
		number 87 of law of Heisei
Item Related to Status as	Company with auditors	- Handber of Strate of Fielder
Company with auditors		Registered on Mayl 1, 2006
		(Heisei 18) in accordance
		with terms of article 136 of
		number 87 of law of Heisei
Item Related to Status as	Company with board of company auditors	
Company with board of		Registered on June 30, 2006
company auditors		(Heisei 18)
Item Related to company	Company with accounting auditors	l'
with accounting auditors		Registered on June 30, 2006
Item Related to company	In accordance with supplementary provision item 3 of Ordinance of	(Heisei 18)
with accounting auditors	the Ministry of Justice No. 15 of 1988(Heisei 1)	Registered on May 10, 2004 (Heisei 16)

This is the sheet that certifies all items, that are not closed, recorded in the registry. (Juridiction of Hachioji Branch of Tokyo Regional Legal Affairs Bureau) April 20, 2012(Heisei 24) Kita Office of Tokyo Regional Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Hiroyuki Ishii

Reference number: 7416217

* undelined items represent deleted items

Page 7/ 7

PATENT REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 01/15/2014